
 1 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

Generation 
(Laxapana 
Complex) 

LC/LAX/RTN/2018/063 Supply of 3 Nos. Single Phase 24 MVA, 50 Hz, 132/√3 
kV / 12.5 kV Transformers For New Laxapana Power Station – Extension of Bid 

Closing Date 

25 / 05 / 2022 
at 

10:00 hrs 

Ministry   
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the DGM 
(Corporate Affairs-

Generation), Generation 
Head Quarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600,  Sri 
Lanka 

 
Tel: +94 11 214 7232 
Fax: +94 11 023 2707 

 
Rs. 20,000.00 
Payment must 
be deposited 

to the 
Laxapana 
Complex 
Collection 
Account, 

People’s Bank 
Head office 
Branch, A/C 

No. 
20420032008

5134 
 

 
Rs. 2,000,000.00 

 

Office of the DGM 
(Corporate Affairs-

Generation), Generation 
Head Quarters, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New 
Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600,  Sri 
Lanka 

 

The Auditorium, 2nd 
Floor, Generation 
Head Quarters, 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, New Kelani 

Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 10600, Sri 

Lanka. 
 

www.ceb.lk ICB Click here. 
 

DD 1 

(P& HM) 

CE(P&HM)DD1/T/SC/2021/05 

 

 Extension of Bid Closing Date 

 

Sales of Unserviceable Items in Heiyanthuduwa Stores of DGM (P&HM) DD1 

 

12/05/2021 

at 

1400hr. 

Divisional 

Procurement 

Committee 

(DD1) 

Deputy General 

Manager (Projects & 

Heavy Maintenance) 

Distribution Division 1,                     

Ceylon Electricity Board,     

No. 288, Kandy Road, 

Kurunegala. 

037-2229151 

1,000.00 

Lot No  01 

75,000.00 

 

Lot No  02 

20,000.00 

 

Lot No  03 

25,000.00 

Deputy General Manager 

(Projects & Heavy 

Maintenance) Distribution 

Division 1,                     

Ceylon Electricity Board,  

No. 288, Kandy Road, 

Kurunegala.                      

T.No: 037-2229151, 

2230483, 2230484             

Fax : 037-2229151 

 

Deputy General 

Manager (Projects & 

Heavy Maintenance) 

Distribution Division 1,                     

Ceylon Electricity 

Board,     No. 288, 

Kandy Road, 

Kurunegala.                      

T.No: 037-2229151, 

2230483, 2230484             

Fax : 037-2229151 

Not 

Applicable 

 

NCB 

 

Please refer 

previous 

advertiseme

nt published 

on 31-03-

2022 

DD4 
(SP2) 

 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/T/2022/33 

 

Supply & Delivery of 1000 Nos. of 8.3m/100kg Reinforced Concrete Poles 

18.05.2022 at 

 

 

14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888  

Fax: 047-2241806 

2,500.00 200,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888     

Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB 

 
Click Here 

DD4 
(SP2) 

 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/T/2022/34 

 

Supply & Delivery of 1000 Nos. of 8.3m/100kg 

18.05.2022 at 

 

 

14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

2,500.00 200,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

-- NCB 

 
Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/tfwswp971mtrrx0/Eng-Gen-LC-LAX-RTN-2018-063.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/txh92x4cu4scq4j/SP2-CE%28C%26CS%29-T-2022-33.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/xh225sv4ucj9wrc/SP2-CE%28C%26CS%29-T-2022-34.pdf?dl=0


 2 

Reinforced Concrete Poles Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888  

Fax: 047-2241806 

Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888     

Fax: 047-2241806 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

DD4 
(SP2) 

 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/T/2022/35 

 

Supply & Delivery of 1000 Nos. of 6m/50kg Pre Stressed Spun Concrete Poles 

18.05.2022 at 

 

 

14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888  

Fax: 047-2241806 

2,500.00 200,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888     

Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB 

 
Click Here 

DD4 
(SP2) 

 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/T/2022/36 

 

Supply & Delivery of 1000 Nos. of 6m/50kg 
Reinfirced Concrete Poles 

18.05.2022 at 

 

 

14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888  

Fax: 047-2241806 

2,500.00 100,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888     

Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB 

 
Click Here 

DD4 
(SP2) 

 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/T/2022/37 

 

Supply & Delivery of 200 Nos. of 11m/350kg Pre Stressed Concrete Poles 

18.05.2022 at 

 

 

14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (Construction) 
unit, Ceylon Electricity 
Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 

Avenue, Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888  

Fax: 047-2241806 

2,500.00 125,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (Construction) 
unit, Ceylon Electricity 
Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 

Avenue, Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888     

Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer 
(Construction) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB 

 
Click Here 

DD4 

(SP2) 

 

SP-2-CE(C&CS)/C03/B&L/2022/01 

 

Leasing of Land and a Building for 

Kamburupitiya Area Office 

Electrical Engineer (Kamburupitiya) 

18.05.2022 

14.00 hrs 
PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 

Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

Ceylon Electricity Board,  

No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888  
Fax: 047-2241806 

1,000.00 10,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 

Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

Ceylon Electricity Board,  

No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 

General Manager 

(Southern 

Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 

Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB 

 

Click Here 

 
Assets 

Management 

(Assets 
Management & 

Corporate) 
 

 
DGM(AM&C)/ICB/TOFP/2022/01/D 

 
Supply and Delivery of 

Mobile Oil Filtration Plants for Transformers and Switchgears – 02 Nos 

 
at  10.00 hrs  

on 
June 16, 2022 

 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 

(Assets 
Management) 

 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Assets Management & 
Corporate), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
3rd  Floor, 

G.C.S.U. Building, 
No.90, 

 
10,000.00 

 
520,000.00 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Assets Management & 
Corporate), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
3rd  Floor, 

G.C.S.U. Building, No.90, 
Sir Chittampalam A 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Assets Management 
& Corporate), 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, 

3rd  Floor, 
G.C.S.U. Building, 

 
1,000.00 

 
ICB 

 
Click here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/7q3oy9rdl7tsacq/SP2-CE%28C%26CS%29-T-2022-35.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/87ey6uwo61c82il/SP2-CE%28C%26CS%29-T-2022-36.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/15ujrgyqqnnhn98/SP2-CE%28C%26CS%29-T-2022-37.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/ryid8k4jqtomq72/SP2-CE%28C%26CS%29-C03-B%26L-2022-01.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/4rb2qjbp72bepv4/Eng-AM-AMC-DGM%20AM%26C-ICB-TOFP-2022-01-D.pdf?dl=0


 3 

Sir Chittampalam A 
Gardiner Mawatha, 

Colombo 02. 
 
 

011 233 0108 
011 233 0107 

 

Gardiner Mawatha, 
Colombo 02. 

 
 
 

011 233 0108 
011 233 0107 

 

No.90, 
Sir Chittampalam A 
Gardiner Mawatha, 

Colombo 02. 
 
 

011 233 0108 
011 233 0107 

 

Construction 

DD4 

(SP2) 

 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/C03/CIVIL WORK/2022/01 

 

Renovation of Circuit Bungalow Keeper’s Quarters at Kataragama 

 

Eligibitity 

CID(ICTAD) Grading-c7 or above in Building Construction 

25.05.2022 

14.00 hrs 
PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 

Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

Ceylon Electricity Board,  

No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888  
Fax: 047-2241806 

2,000.00 36,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 

Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

Ceylon Electricity Board,  

No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 

General Manager 

(Southern Provience2), 

Chief Engineer (C&CS) 

unit, Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 

Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB 

 

Click Here 

Services 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

 
LV/T/2022/0115 

 
Providing Janitorial Service to Lakvijaya Power Plant,  Housing Complex at 

Karamba and Housing Complex at Daluwa for a Period of One Year 

 
25/05/2022 
14.00 hrs 

 

 
Lakvijaya 

Junior 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th Floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochcholai 61342 

 
TP : 032 226 8964/77 

0715777171 
 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
8,000.00 

Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

 
 

750,000.00 
 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochchlai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

 
Procurement Division, 

4th floor, Admin 
Building, Lakvijaya 

Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 

Narakkalliya, 
Norochchlai 61342. 

 
Can be 

obtained free 
of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

MC/UKTPS/TEN/ 
CVL/2022-056 

 
Providing Maintenance, Cleaning & Gardening Services to Upper Kotmale Power 

Station and Nearby Premises. 
 

2022/05/25 
at 

14.30 hrs. 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer, 

Upper Kotmale Power 
Station, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Eng. Shaveendranath 

Fernando Mw, 
Niyangamdora, 

Kotmale. 
Telephone: 
0512233211 
0777253216 
0777253098 

Fax : 0512233168 
 

1,000/= 
Payment 
shall be 
paid at 

any 
branch to 
the credit 

of 
Mahaweli 
Complex 
collection 
account 
People’s 

bank 
Headquart

ers 
Branch 

204-2002-
30085-
134 & 

60,000/= 
 

Office of the Chief Engineer, 
Upper Kotmale Power Station, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Eng. Shaveendranath 

Fernando Mw, 
Niyangamdora, 

Kotmale. 
 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer, 

Upper Kotmale Power 
Station, 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, 

Eng. Shaveendranath 
Fernando Mw, 
Niyangamdora, 

Kotmale. 
 

2022/05/24 
at 

14:30 hrs. 

N/A NCB  
Click here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/nft6bf9hdr3q3li/SP2-CE%28C%26CS%29-C03-Civil%20Work-2022-01.pdf?dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/s/x183up2l258p110/ENG-GEN-PPM%28LVPP%29-LV-T-2022-0115.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/6s85egimg183xrv/SIN-GEN-%20MC-UKTPS-TEN-CVL-2022-056.pdf?dl=0


 4 

produce 
the bank 
slip. Bid 

document 
may be 

purchased 
between 

0900 
hours & 

1500 
hours on 

any 
working till 
2022/05/2

4 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

 
 

MC/RND/PT/2022/05 
Obtaining Cleaning, Maintenance, Janitorial and Other services for CEB Building 
Site Located in CECB Building Site Belongs to Rantambe Power Station –2022 

 

25/05/2022 
at 

14:00 hrs 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer, 

Randenigala Power 
Station, Ceylon Electricity 

Board, P.O. Box 05, 
Rantembe 

T.P.: 0554929011/2 
Fax.: 0552245755 

Email.: 
cerdmc.gen@ceb.lk 

Rs. 
2,000.00 

Should be 
deposited 

to CEB 
Mahaweli 
Complex 
Collection 
Account at 
Peoples’ 

Bank 
Headquart

ers  
Branch 

Acc. No.: 

204-2002-
30085- 

134 
 

Deposit 
slip should 

be 
presented 
to get a 

bid 
document 

LKR. 35,000.00 

Chief Engineer, Randenigala 
Power Station, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, P.O. Box 05, 
Rantembe 

 

Chief Engineer, 
Randenigala Power 

Station, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, P.O. 

Box 05, Rantembe 
 

NA NCB 

 
Click here 

DD 1 

(P& HM) 

 

DGM(P&HM)DD1/T/LB/2021/05 

 

 Extension of Bid Closing Date 

 

Leasing of a Building for the period of Three years around city of Habarana, 
Maradankadawala or Thalawa 

 
(Building Properties: 2000 Sqft, parking space for 02 heavy vehicles, minimum 

three bedrooms, 12ft wide access road) 

12/05/2022 

at 

1400hr. 

Divisional 

Procurement 

Committee 

(DD1) 

Deputy General Manager 

(Projects & Heavy 

Maintenance) 

Distribution Division 1,                     

Ceylon Electricity Board,     

No. 288, Kandy Road, 

Kurunegala. 

037-2229151 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

Deputy General Manager 

(Projects & Heavy 

Maintenance) Distribution 

Division 1,                     Ceylon 

Electricity Board,  No. 288, 

Kandy Road, Kurunegala.                      

T.No: 037-2229151, 2230483, 

2230484             Fax : 037-

2229151 

Deputy General 

Manager (Projects & 

Heavy Maintenance) 

Distribution Division 1,                     

Ceylon Electricity 

Board,     No. 288, 

Kandy Road, 

Kurunegala.                      

T.No: 037-2229151, 

2230483, 2230484             

Fax : 037-2229151 

Not 

Applicable 

 

NCB 

 

Please refer 

previous 

advertiseme

nt published 

on 31-03-

2022 

DD4 

(SP2) 

 

SP-2-CE(C&CS)/C03/B&L/2022/01 

 

18.05.2022 

14.00 hrs 
PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 

Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief 

1,000.00 10,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 

Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief Engineer 

Office of Deputy 

General Manager 

(Southern 

-- NCB 

 

Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/s/x1xilteswslpox0/SIN-GEN-MC-RND-PT-2022-05.pdf?dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/s/ryid8k4jqtomq72/SP2-CE%28C%26CS%29-C03-B%26L-2022-01.pdf?dl=0


 5 

Leasing of Land and a Building for 

Kamburupitiya Area Office 

Electrical Engineer (Kamburupitiya) 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

Ceylon Electricity Board,  

No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888  
Fax: 047-2241806 

(C&CS) unit, Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 

Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 

Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 

Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

 


